### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6152286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW G. FISHER	06/12/2020
BENJAMIN T. PERSSON	06/12/2020
SURESH GURUNATHAN	06/09/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACESETTER, INC.	
Street Address:	15900 VALLEY VIEW COURT	
City:	SYLMAR	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91342	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16897014

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)489-4150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-489-4100

Email: wgoy@vierramagen.com **Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY R. KURIN

Address Line 1: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 JUNIPERO SERRA BLVD., SUITE 515

Address Line 4: DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA 94014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13567USO1/SJUDE-01162US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. KURIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Kurin/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=13567USX\_SJUDE-01162USX-assignment-signed#page1.tif source=13567USX\_SJUDE-01162USX-assignment-signed#page2.tif source=13567USX SJUDE-01162USX-assignment-signed#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 052932 FRAME: 0711 506105564

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE

- Matthew G. Fishler
   203 Bordeaux Ln.
   Scotts Valley, CA 95068
- 2) Benjamin T. Persson 13978 Quito Oaks Way Saratoga, CA 95070

- Suresh Gurunathan
   701 Marion Ave.
   Palo Alto, CA 94303
- 1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Nos. 62/864,753 filed June 21, 2019, and 16/897,014 filed June 9, 2020, entitled

# DYNAMIC SENSITIVITY AND STRENGTH CONTROL OF COMMUNICATION SIGNALS BETWEEN IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL DEVICES

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number:

13567USL1 & 13567USO1

and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

- AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and
- 3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: /2 Tu/ 2020	Signature:
	Matthew G. Fishler
Date:	Signature:
	Benjamin T. Persson

PATENT REEL: 052932 FRAME: 0712

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE

- Matthew G. Fishler
   203 Bordeaux Ln.
   Scotts Valley, CA 95066
- Benjamin T. Persson
   13978 Quito Oaks Way
   Saratoga, CA 95070

- 3) Suresh Gurunathan 701 Marion Ave. Palo Alto, CA 94303
- HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, tille and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Nos. 62/864.753, filed <u>June 21, 2019</u>, and 15/897.014 filed <u>June 9, 2020</u>, entitled

## DYNAMIC SENSITIVITY AND STRENGTH CONTROL OF COMMUNICATION SIGNALS BETWEEN IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL DEVICES

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number.

13567USL1 & 13567USO1

and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Lefters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

- AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Leiters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful caths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and
- 3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Signature
	Matthew G. Fishler
Date: 06/12/25	Signature A
ţ	Benjamin T. Persson

Page 1 of 2

Date: 6/9/2020	Signature:	
		Suresh Gurunathan

Page 2 of 2 PATENT
REEL: 052932 FRAME: 0714